

01-19-2001



101589082

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 162-1

1.10.01

TE

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	1.10 01			
Γο the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION				
	Name: Mr. Werner Mohl			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: Hafnerberg 66			
A 11/d and a sure to a financial amount of an attached 2				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	City: Altenmarkt/Thennenberg			
3. Nature of conveyance:	State/Country: Austria			
	Zip: A-2571			
	Zip. A-2371			
Other				
Execution Date: 16 January 1991	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
Execution Date: 10 January 1991	Additional matters & addresses attached: 11 1cs 2/140			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu-	tion date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1)	(1)4,934,996			
(2)	(2)4,887,608			
(3)	(3)4,969,470			
Additional numbers	attached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 3			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total for (37 CER 3.41) \$ 120.00			
	7. Total fee (57 CTR 5.41)			
Name: Michael J. Keenan	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
	the factor triad or asserted to be interested to			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	filed herewith (Of Williamy puper the			
1100 North Glebe Road	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
8 th Floor	14-1140.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	. 14-11-10.			
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT C	JGE TIMO DATE			
	- 1 is a true CODV			
9. Statements and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing most	. h. /			
of the original document.	January 10, 2001			
1 hun	Date			
Michael J. Keenan Signature				
Name of Person Signing	to attachments and document: [3]			
Reg. No. 32,106 Total number of pages including o	original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
Total number of pas				

01/18/2001 9AHMED1 00000132 4934996 01 FC:581

488607

ASSIGNMENT

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 480 Pleasant Street, Watertown, Massachusetts, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to WERNER MOHL, an individual residing at Endemanngass G-18/2/35, Plat 235, A-1238 Vienna, Austria, all of its right, title and interest in the following United States and foreign patent applications, and all patents, including divisions, re-issues and continuations which may be granted thereon, and the right to sue for infringement thereof:

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	Inventors	Title	Patent No.
}	583,753	02/27/83	Werner Mohl, et al	Pressure- Controlled Intermittent Coronary Sinus Occlusion	-
	824,721	01/31/86	Werner Mohl, et al	Pressure- Controlled Intermittent Coronary Sinus Occlusion	4,934,996
)	295,750	01/10/89	Werner Mohl, et al	Pressure- Controlled Intermittent Coronary Sinus Occlusion	4,887,608
	416,968	10/04/89	Werner Mohl, et al	Pressure- Controlled Intermittent Coronary Sinus Occlusion	4,969,470

Foreign Patent Applications

Country	Registration No.	Filed
	87100942.9	01/26/87
E.P.C.		08/17/90
E.P.C.	90115824.6	01/31/87
Japan	26145/87	QI/SI/O/

PATENT

REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0550

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal this 16th day of January, 1991.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

Robert G. Anderson

Secretary

[Seal]

1

State of Massachusetts

:

: 85.

County of Middlesex

On the 16th day of January, 1991, before me personally came Robert G. Anderson to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he did sign his name thereto by like authority.

Notary Public Susan Hohman My Commission Expires: 11/12/94

PATENT

REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 01/10/2001